RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 79

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITICNS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payrocll Effective
No Name Classification Rate Date
PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurement Department:
40-364 Michael King Asst. Contract 1096.00 Bi-Wk 04-08-84
Administrator Gr. B
OPERATTONS DIVISION
Bus Operations Department:
{The following enployees): Part-time Operator 7.91/11.30 Hr.
418
50-015 Daniel Losteiner 03-21-84
50-016 Joseph Gerdon 03~21-84
50-018 Morris Devezin 03-21-84
54031 David Gravely 03-20-84
54-Q32 Otis King 03-20-84
54~-033 Wilton McClain 03-20-84
59-031 Elizabeth Lewls 03-21-84
59-032 Melvin McDonall - 03-21-84
59-034 Esther Patterson 03-21-B4
CHANGE- IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION
FINANCE DIVISICN
Accounting Department:
40~-438 Pamela Mcoore T70: Senior Acccunt  865.50 Bi-Wk 04--08-84
Clerk 482
FROM: Administrative  807.00 Bi-Wk
Assistant 301
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION
Procurerent Departient:
{The following amployees): T0: Material Handler/ 11.055 Hr.
Count Clerk 485
FROM: Stock Clerk/Truck 10.67 Hr.
Driver Tr. 383
17-812 Frank Nelson 04-08-84
17-814 Raymond Dent 040884
17-821 Joseph Kovalsick 04-08-84
17-822 Donald McKee 04--08-84
17-826 Larry Ries 04-08-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 79

CHANGE IN RATE,'GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION {cont.)

LEGAL DIVISION
Claims Department:

40-162 Anthony Giunta

OPERATIONS DIVISION
Bus Equipment Department:

21-024 John Barker

21-713

Arthur Lyons

Rail Operations Department:

{The following employees):

2-701 Jogeph Garel
2-711 . Pear! Thomas

(The following employees): -

2-740 Dernis Walker
2=-741 Daniel Clemmer

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

FROM:

: Claims 813,50 Bi-Wk
Investigator
403
Revenue Clerk 4,855 Hr.
110

: Project 1299.00 Bi-Wk
Manager Gr. F
Staff 1054.50 Bi-Wk
Assistant 637

: Performance 1177.00 Bi-Wk
Supv. Gr. C
Equipment 12.15 Hr.

Flectrician 543

: Information 11.20 Hr.
Booth Attendant
434
Station ' 11.05 Hr.

Attendant 337

: Station 11.05 Hr.
Attendant 337
Operator 437 9.04/11.30 Hr.

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CIANGE IN CLASSIFICATION

FINANCE DIVISICON
Accounting Department:

40-312 Debra Benson

TO:

FROM:

Account Clerk 772.50 Bi-Wk
382
Account Clerk 729.00 Bi-Wk

282

04-08-84

04~08-84

04-08-84

04-08-84
04-08-84

04-08-84
04-08-84

04-08-84



RESOLUTION NO. 1984 - 79

CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATTONS DIVISICN
Power Department:

(The following employees): TO: Laborer 352 10.005 Hr.

FROM: Laborer 152 8.75 Hr. ,
20-39% Cedric Clayton 04-08-84
20~-404 Robert Hill 04-08-84

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE CR GRADE

OPERATTIONS DIVISTON
Bus Operations Department:

(The following employees): T0: Operator 437 7.91/11.30 Hr.
FROM: P.T. Operator 7.91/11.30 Hr.
438
4-269 Ralph Jones 03-25-84
4-272 James Woitkiewicz 03~25-84
4-273 Emest Renshaw 03~25-84
4-275 William Gaiter 03-25-84
4-279 MdDow Smith 03-25-84
o~ — e ‘
/’ N
1 / /J’ / e "“;..74:1.._.
Adcpted: april 3, 1984 i g i (4T

PIESldent

:‘

P

Attegt:

Secretary=Treasurer? ¢



